
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3271
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2002
PRODUCTION OF CHEMICAL FERTILIZERS AND INSECTICIDES
A. VENKATESH NAIK;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the production of various chemical fertilizers and insecticides have increased during 2001-2002 and till date;

(b) If so, the details thereof, quantity-wise and type-wise;

(c) whether the banned pesticides and insecticides are also produced in the country;

(d) if so, the reasons therefore;

(e) the steps taken by the Government in the matter;

(f) whether the Union Government are also exporting various chemical fertilizers and insecticides; and
(g) if so, the quantum of these fertilizers and insecticides exported during the last three years, till date, country-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF CHEMICAL AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA)

(a): No Sir.

(b): Not applicable in view of (a) above.

(c)(d)& (e): No banned pesticide except Nicotine sulphate is being produced in the country. Nicotine sulphate is manufactured in India only for export.

(f) & (g) : The details of fertilizers and pesticides exported during last three years is given at Annexure .

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT REFERERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (F) & (G) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QYESTION NO. 3271 FOR
10.12.2001

EXPORT OF PESTICIDES

UNITTONNES

  PESTICIDES     1999-2000  2000-01   2001-02

  D.D.T.       16    64       25

  MALATHION     2806     2278 2248

  PARATHION (METHYL)    112       48         11

  DIMETHOATE       297      115        121


  D.D.V.P.       187      204        230

  QUINALPHOS       205      259        209

  ENDOSULPHAN      3434     2489       2385

  CYPERMETHRIN         3773     4618       5692

  FEMTHION       0       3           0

  LINDANE        280      83         103

  ZIRAM (THIOCARBAMATE) 21      26           0

  2, 4-D   1865    1004          492

  ISOPROTURON        1500    2094          633

  ALUMINIUM PHOSPHIDE 632    1098         1094

  TOTAL(incl.others) 15128   14383         13243

  PESTICIDES
  QTY IN M.T.       89405   47875         51479

  VALUE IN RS. LAKHS AS 100411  121532         135645
  PER DGCIS KOLKATTA

 EXPORT OF FERTILIZERS

  Urea       56825         15724
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